Resolution No. STD- 1221

TRANSPORTATION DIVISION TARIFF & LICENSE BRANCH Tariff Section

Before the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California

RESOLUTION ORDERING DISPOSITION OF SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUESTS

Requests as identified hereinafter have been filed on the Special Tariff Docket for authority to make tariff changes for which permission of the Commission is requisite under provisions of the Public Utilities Code or orders of the Commission. Due consideration has been given to the representations contained in the verified requests, and good cause appearing, the following findings and order are made:

The Commission finds that the following requests are justified and should be granted subject to conditions specified in the orders which are attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

> Request and Order No. STD 10.021

Request Filed By:

California Trucking Association and National Motor Freight Classification. Inc., Agent

Resolution No. STD- 1221 (Concluded)

The Commission finds that the following requests do not contain sufficient justification for the authority sought, and therefore should be denied without prejudice:

Request and Order No.

Request Filed By:

NONE

The Commission finds that the following requests are of a nature not suitable for processing on the Special Tariff Docket, and therefore should be dismissed without prejudice:

Request and Order No.

Request Filed By:

NONE

IT IS ORDERED that the aforesaid requests are granted, denied or dismissed, as the case may be, in accordance with the findings hereinbefore set forth, and as specified in the orders which are attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the day of June 3, , 19 92, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon.

DANIEL WM. FESSLER President JOHN B. OHANIAN PATRICIA M. ECKERT NORMAN D. SHUMWAY COmmissioners

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California

Order No. STD_10.020

Before the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California

Request filed by:

California Trucking Association and National Motor Freight Classification Inc.. Agent Special Tariff Docket Request Numbered Same as Order Number Above.

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission in a resolution entered this day, the request, copy of which is attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, is granted, subject to the following conditions:

1. That schedules containing the rates authorized herein shall make reference to prior authorities granting the long and short haul departures and to this authority.

2. That the authority herein granted shall not supersede or be in lieu of any outstanding authority heretofore granted under Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code.

NONE

The authority herein granted is limited strictly to its terms, and shall expire unless the tariff provisions authorized herein are published and filed in the San Francisco office of this Commission within ninety days after the date hereof. The item of tariff or supplement issued pursuant to this order shall bear reference to this order in substantially the following form:

"Authorized by Cal. P.U.C. Order No. STD-10,020

This order issued June 3, 1992 by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the resolution of which this order is a part.

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California